
1

Inventory of HSVTC Trail Tools Etc.

17 May 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section Page

1 Tool Inventory, May 2006 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
1.1 Problems with the Tool Inventory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.2 Tools that I hope to find . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

1$Header: e:/AllTc/0tc/RCS/ToolInv.tex,v 1.7 2006-05-12 23:24:49-07 Hamilton Exp Hamilton $

17 May 2006 — 21:40



2 1 TOOL INVENTORY, MAY 2006

1 Tool Inventory, May 2006[toolinv]

These were physically on hand in HSVTC storage on 6MAY06 when I did a tool inventory. I
did a second inventory on 11MAY06 and found some additional tools. The additional tools have
been included in the main list. There were rumors of more on a truck, but those were not seen
and verified. Many of the additional tools came from Shane’s truch, others resulted from a more
detailed search of storage.

Unless otherwise mentioned, all have guards, are in good condition, have wood handles and are
in HSVTC storage.

5 Axes 2 — Full size, wood handle, no guard
1 — Full size wood handle with damaged guard
2 — New forged steel

1 Axe Single bit axe at Eric’s
21 Bow Saws 5 — 24” with guards

7 — 24” without guards
5 — 24” without guards, new
1 — 24” without guard, dopper gear
2 — 12” without guards
1 — 2 foot 6 in bow saw at Eric’s

12 Bow Saw Blades 24”
4 Chain Saws On loan from the USFS

Blue Husqvarna #51
1997 7435161
22” Bar
Half Wrap Handle
Bristle Brush
Chaps — 4 1

2 −→ 1” cuts in left leg
Rag
Scrench
Short Wire Brush
Spare Chain

White Husqvarna #257
1997 7551689

Continued on the next page.

2$Header: e:/AllTc/0tc/RCS/ToolInv.inc,v 1.5 2006-05-14 12:06:55-07 Hamilton Exp Hamilton $

17 May 2006 — 21:40



3

Continued from the previous page.

19” Bar
Half Wrap Handle
Bristle Brush
Chaps
Rag
Scrench
Short Wire Brush
Spare Chain

Green Husqvarna #365
1998 8490052
27” Bar
Half Wrap Handle
Bristle Brush
Chaps
Rag
Scrench
Short Wire Brush
Spare Chain

Red Husqvarna #372 XP
965 70 27-00
00 3001542
30” Bar
Full Wrap Handle
Bristle Brush
Chaps
Rag
Scrench
Short Wire Brush
Spare Chain

Spares In Red
Oregon File Holder #16265
4 — Air Filters

— 3 different types
Continued on the next page.

17 May 2006 — 21:40



4 1 TOOL INVENTORY, MAY 2006

Continued from the previous page.

— 1 used
— 1 for #372 type saw

3 — Bar nuts
2 — Fuel filters
1 — Pull handle

4 Dolmers On loan from the USFS
6 2-cycle Oil 8 oz. each, from the USFS
2 Chain Oil 1 gal. each, from the USFS
1 Cutter Mattock Small 2 1

2 lb, plastic handle
Dopper tool

2 Digging Bar Narrow blade, new
3 Draw Knives 12” — 2 new, no guards, quite sharp

1 — Vintage, no guard, to hospital
11 First Aid Kit Adventure Medical Kits “Day Tripper”

9 New, not opened
1 opened, in for inventory
1 old and opened

4 First Aid Kit Adventure Medical Kits “Weekender”
All opened, to be inventoried

2 First Aid Kit Old Black, used for a long time, not checked
1 First Aid Kit Orange bagged set of resupplies for the First Aid Kits, not

checked
1 FIrst Aid Kit Banged up plastic case with missing parts, not checked
8 GPS Garmin Geko-201 (found empty boxes)

Serial #s 90461646, 90461649, 90461651, 90461662
Serial #s 90461667, 44201992, 44201999, 44202007

11 Grabbers “Ken” model, all work correctly
6 Hand Sledges aka Single Jacks, 3 lbs, all cross pein type.

4 — Plastic Handles, Yellow
2 — Wooden Handles, slightly longer than the plastic ones

1 Hatchet Large, 15 1
2” handle, to hospital

15 Loppers 5 — Wood handles
4 — Metal handles
2 — Metal handle loppers are a little loose

Continued on the next page.

17 May 2006 — 21:40



5

Continued from the previous page.

1 — Metal handle lopper to the hospital
1 — Wooden handle lopper to the hospital

9 McLeods 2 — marked “TS”
20 Saws Various Not all are usable.
5 Bucking Saws These are in usable condition.

1 — 4 1/2 foot two man bucking. At HSVTC storage.
1 — 5 1/2 foot two man bucking. At HSVTC storage.
1 — 6 1/2 foot bucking saw. At HSVTC storage.
1 — 4 foot one man bucking saw. At HSVTC storage.
1 — 4 1/2 foot one man saw bucking saw. At HSVTC storage.

4 One hand Saws 1 — 20 inch limb saw. At HSVTC storage.
1 — 3 foot 5 inch one man saw given to Barbara.
2 — 1 foot 10 inch one man saws given to Barbara.

3 Bucking Saws These are not usable as being too dull for use.
1 — 7 foot two man bucking saw. (“Mike Ede”) In hospital.
1 — 7 foot two man bucking saw. (“Butch”) To Dolly for
sharpening, lost in transit. On “Bill of Ladeing” marked as
“Vintage Crosscut Saw, value $200”.
1 — 5 foot two man falling saw. In hospital.

2 Limb Saws These are not usable as being too dull for use.
1 — 2 foot 10 inch one man saw. In hospital.
1 — 4 foot 10 inch one man saw. In hospital.

6 Folding Saws 11” So-so condition to new
28 Shovels 23 — Blue plastic

4 — Wood
1 — Plastic

3 Sledge Hammers 8 lb 2 — wood handles
1 — plastic handle

1 Splitting Mall 8 lb, plastic handle
16 Pulaskis 1 — marked “15”

1 — to the hospital
7 — need guards

1 Railway Pick Wood handle, no guard
Continued on the next page.

17 May 2006 — 21:40



6 1 TOOL INVENTORY, MAY 2006

Continued from the previous page.

Head a little loose, fixed
22 Water Filter Several different brands, most seem to be usable. All MSR

Ex’s have been boiled and dried out.
7 — Katadyn “Hiker” filters, 6 new, 1 used
10 — MSR “Miniworks Ex” filters, all used, “red”, 2 no
scratchers (fixed)
1 — MSR “Miniworks?” filter, used “green”, no bag, no
scratcher
2 — Pur, similar to “Hiker” above, used, no charcoal post
filter.
2 — Pur, “Voyagur”, used, with charcoal post filter. 1 broken
bag.

12 Wedges 51
2” “WoodsMan Pro”, Orange, new

34 Wedges 71
2” “Hi-Vis Green”, “Hardbody”, used good condition

6 Wedges 8” “Double Taper”, Yellow body, orange head, used good
condition

2 Wedges 8” “All Pro”, Yellow, used good condition

17 May 2006 — 21:40



1.1 Problems with the Tool Inventory 7

1.1 Problems with the Tool Inventory

1. Tools that should have been there that I couldn’t find:

1.1. GPS Radios??

1.2. More Hand Sledges

1.3. More Loppers

1.4. Pole Saw

1.5. Rock Bars, of several types.

1.6. USFS Radios

2. “Tools” that I didn’t pay any attention to:

2.1. Bear Resistant Trail Stuff

2.2. Cargo Nets

2.3. Containers for stuff to make packing up easier.

2.4. Cooking Stuff, Stoves, Pots and Pans, Utensils.

2.5. Extension Cords

2.6. Food

2.7. Generators, Gasoline Containers

2.8. Hard Hats

2.9. Hose and stuff for connecting it up.

2.10. Propane Cylinders, either type. (Base and trail camp types.)

2.11. Safety Glasses

2.12. Tables

3. Other items that I should have done something about:

3.1. Of course, many!

17 May 2006 — 21:40



8 1 TOOL INVENTORY, MAY 2006

1.2 Tools that I hope to find

Or should I just ignore this stuff?

Item Quanity
Bear Resistant Trail Stuff
Cargo Net
Containers for stuff.
Cooking Stuff, Stoves, Base Camp
Cooking Stuff, Pots, Base Camp
Cooking Stuff, Pans, Base Camp
Cooking Stuff, Utensils, Base Camp
Cooking Stuff, Stoves, Trail Camp
Cooking Stuff, Pots, Trail Camp
Cooking Stuff, Pans, Trail Camp
Cooking Stuff, Utensils, Trail Camp
Extension Cord
Food
Gasoline Container
Generators
Hard Hats
Loppers
Pole Saw
Propane Cylinder, Base Camp Type
Propane Cylinder, Trail Camp Type
Radio, USFS
Rock Bars, of several types.
Safety Glasses
Table, 6 ft
Table, 7 ft
Table, 8 ft
Water Hose
Water Hose Fittings

17 May 2006 — 21:40



Index

2-cycle Oil, 4

Air Filter, 3
Axe, 2

Bar nut, 4
Bear Resistant Trail Stuff, 7, 8
Bow Saw, 2
Bow Saw Blade, 2
Bristle Brush, 2, 3
Bucking Saws, 5

Cargo Net, 7, 8
Chain Oil, 4
Chain Saw, 2
Chaps, 2, 3
Container, 7, 8
Cooking Stuff, 7, 8
Cutter Mattock, 4

Digging Bar, 4
Dolmer, 4
Draw Knife, 4

Extension Cord, 7, 8

FIrst Aid Kit, 4
First Aid Kit, 4
Folding Saws, 5
Food, 7, 8
Fuel filter, 4

Garmin Geko-201, 4
Gasoline Container, 7, 8
Generator, 7, 8
GPS, 4
GPS Radio, 7
Grabbers, 4

Hand Sledge, 4, 7
Hard Hat, 7, 8
Hatchet, 4

Hose, 7
Husqvarna #257, 2
Husqvarna #365, 3
Husqvarna #372 XP, 3
Husqvarna #51, 2

Limb Saws, 5
Lopper, 4
Loppers, 7, 8

McLeod, 5

One hand Saws, 5
Oregon File Holder, 3

Pole Saw, 7, 8
Propane Cylinder, 7, 8
Pulaski, 5
Pull handle, 4

Radio, USFS, 8
Railway Pick, 5
Rock Bar, 7, 8

Safety Glasses, 7, 8
Scrench, 2, 3
Short Wire Brush, 2, 3
Shovel, 5
Single Jack, 4
Sledge Hammer, 5
Spare Chain, 2, 3
Splitting Mall, 5

Table, 7, 8

USFS, 2, 4
USFS Radio, 7

Water Filter, 6
Water Hose, 8
Water Hose Fitting, 8
Wedges, 6

9


